PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3822607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK JEFFREY MCMAHAN HOOD	02/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVE		
City:	JOHNSTON		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	50131		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15059584	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-0647

Email: ipsupport@pioneer.com
Correspondent Name: LYNDA FITZPATRICK
Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVE
Address Line 4: JOHNSON, IOWA 50131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6894-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA M FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Imfitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=6894USNP_SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503775961 REEL: 038231 FRAME: 0435

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMEN	NT		
I, the undersigned MARK JEFFREY MCMA	HAN HOOD, hereby declare that I	I am an invent	tor of an in	vention entitled SOYBEAN
VARIETY XB55M15R the subject matter of wind declaration executed on	hich is described in the application	for patent (Atto	orney Docke	t No: 6894-US-NP
United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No. 15/	/059584	, filed on	March 3, 2016
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-/	,
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Applic	ation Serial No.		, filed o	n
For valuable consideration, the rece	ipt and adequacy of which is hereh	by acknowledge		fillmant of
opugation assignment to assignee, Milicui	s nereby acknowledged. I hereby			
 Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI- 	BRED INTERNATIONAL INC. a corr	noration organi	zed and evid	ting under the laws of the
State of lowa in the offited States of Ameri	ca and having its principal place of	of husiness at 7	TOO NUM GO	nd Avenue DO Roy 1018
Journa out July Vieter Letelled	to as the assignee, and to assignee'	e's successors an	nd accione	
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in	n and to: (1) the aforesaid applicat	ation(s) for Lette	ore Datont I	"Patent"). (2) any princity
agines acrived from such aloresaid application	miss for Patent by virtue of the inte	ernational Conv	contian fart	ho Drobootion of tool ()
and a second convention and	any other treaty or understanding	ng for intellection	ial property	for any and all manch -
esourcies of the international Convention of	"Other treaty or understanding in	arludina riahte i	n any and a	Il provintanal airetteer.
(3) any and an ormy inventions, whether I	OINT OF SOIE, disclosed in such afor	resaid annlicati	anist for Da	tont and/or malas-da-
anisme out of addit aforesain application(2) to	of Patent ("inventions") (4) and a	and all annlication	one for Bata	of for one and land
m any coantaly whatsoever, including an pro-	(ISIONAL non-provisional divisional	I renewal cube	tituto conti	maran di mana manan di manan d
band arrentiational and convention application	ins based in whole or in part linon.	n such aforesaid	application	In for Datant 1/
my array (2) any arra air batelits for all A	uch inventions in any country wha	atsoever includ	ing any and	all reguence unitarity to T
extensions of any patent based in whole or in the entire right to (1) file such applications.	in its same or in my reason (2) fit	ition(s) for Lette	ers Patent a	nd/or such inventions; (B)
the entire right to (1) file such applications. Convention or any other treaty or understar	oding (2) have said nations assets	a such application	ons under t	he aforesaid International
and Trademarks of the United States of Ame	rica and any counterpart in any off	ther petent offic	or mine, the	Commissioner of Patents
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in	accordance herewith and (4) on	aforco sold note	e peing ner	eby authorized to issue or
and domages for only one on uninidelifelife	nereot, whether hast, present or to	tutura to tha fu	ill and of the	0 *0 *m = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
said patents may be granted, as fully and en	tirely as the same would have been	en held and eni	m enu un tin oved hv tha	term or terms for which
300.g.m.c.n.,				
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without fu	rther compensation but at assigned	e's expense for	actual and	reasonable costs incurred
(1) to communicate to said assignee, its	Successors, assigns, and legal renr	recentatives on	me facta lena	and the second s
mirentions of the rights described above, (8	l to testity in any legal proceeding	g respecting cur	ch Invention	so or the vieles decided in
appared the recognition of that feethingh fo be in	the country in which treside or in	the nearest cou	untry in whi	ch cuich toothing
and any country of residence promine such	Lestimony, IC.) to execute all anniv	ications nanore	or inctnima	Additional and the second and the se
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and	l legal representatives to carry in	nto effect any	of the provi	cione of the later
morading pennons, specimentons, barns, as	signments, disclaimers, and lawfu	ul affidavite in	form and	Whatanaa which were be
reducated by said assigned and (D) Sellets	ily to do everything possible to a	aid said assigna	an its cure	occore assissa and built
representatives to obtain, maintain, defend a with assignee;	nd enforce patent protection for su	uch Inventions	and/or secu	re title to such Inventions
who i doublec,				
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I had so not pre-dated by any grant license, or other	r right borotofore alice b	ity to make this	assignmen	t, that such assigned right
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or othe IV. Agree that my grants and obligations her	ein shall also hind all of my hairs	ny party other t	than the ass	ignee hereto;
IV. Agree that my grants and obligations her assigns; and	ciri sitali also bilito ali oi iliy ilelis, e	executors, admi	inistrators, I	egal representatives, and
V. Agree that an authorized representative identification which may be processory or does	of assigned is hereby granted the	the newser to im		
identification which may be necessary or des	irable to comply with the rules of	the U.S. Petent	isert in this	assignment any further
office of any other country for recordation	of this Assignment including the	ine 0.3. ratem	and mader	nark Office or the patent
regarding application number and filing date v	vhen known.	c power to ms	SELC OH THIS	assignment information
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Wo	rldwide Assignment on the data in	ndicated by my	- فالمالة	
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest	priority date for the aforesaid app	plication(s) for L	etters Pater	gree that this Worldwide. It.
	Λ			·
	<i>I// </i>	,/ //	/	į
MARK JEFFREY MCMAHAN HOOD		4000X	2/22	126
Name of Inventor 1	Signature of Inventor	*	——《 Date	
	Q = 27 1/17 C.11 COT		nare	

PATENT **REEL: 038231 FRAME: 0436**

RECORDED: 04/08/2016